## **OMANSH ENTERPRISES LIMITED**

Reg. Office: B-507, 5<sup>th</sup> Floor, Statesman House, Barakhamba Road, New Delhi – 110001, CIN: L01100DL1974PLC241646 Email ID: omanshwork@gmail.com, Contact No. +91-8828488284

Date: 21st September, 2024
The Listing Department
BSE Limited,
25th Floor, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street Mumbai, Maharashtra – 400001

Subject: Intimation for Newspaper Publication of Addendum to Notice of 49<sup>th</sup> Annual General Meeting (AGM) pursuant to Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Ref: Omansh Enterprises Limited (Scrip Code: 538537)

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 47 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we hereby inform that the Addendum to Notice of 49<sup>th</sup> Annual General Meeting to be held on **Monday**, 30<sup>th</sup> **September**, 2024 at the registered office of the Company has been published on **Saturday**, 21<sup>st</sup> **September**, 2024 in two newspapers, namely:

- 1. Financial Express English (Delhi Edition)
- 2. Jansatta- Hindi (Delhi Edition)

The Newspaper cuttings of the above-mentioned newspapers evidencing the publication of the said Addendum to Notice of 49<sup>th</sup> Annual General Meeting are enclosed herewith for your ready reference.

This is for your information and records.

### For OMANSH ENTERPRISES LIMITED

Anshu Kumari Agarwal Company Secretary and Compliance Officer Mem. No. A72422

Reg Office: B-507, 5th Floor, Statesman House,

Barakhamba Road, New Delhi-110001

### FINANCIAL EXPRESS

### **UNIMONI FINANCIAL SERVICES LIMITED**

RO: N.G. 12 & 13 Ground Floor, North Block, Manipal Centre, Dickenson Road Bangalore - 560 042, CIN No.U85110KA1995PLC018175

### **PUBLIC NOTICE**

This is to inform the Public that Auction of pledged Gold Ornaments will be condition by UNIMONI FINANCIAL SERVICES LIMITED on 24.09.2024 at 10:00 am king respective centers given below. The Gold Ornaments to be auctioned belong to dia Accounts of our various Customers who have failed to pay their dues. Our notinge auction have been duly issued to these borrowers. The Gold Ornaments ind" auctioned belong to Overdue Loan Accounts of our various Customers ment regbelow with branch name post

Auction Centre Address & Loan Nos : DARBHANGA (DHA - rest Complex, Infront Of Citnorth Mirzapur Chowk, Mirzapur Roer, Darbhanga - 846004, Contact no : 9386826049) 2090307, 2090s as 2092743. GAYA (GYA - 47, Swarjyapuri Road, Near Bharat Sewa S Opp. LIC - II Office, Gaya - 823001, Contact - 9386826046) 2096 LLP 2070114, 2090257, 2093406, 2095660, 2085830, 2101sd/-JHAMSHEDPUR (JHA - Ist Floor, Holding No 89/Aakash Build Prty) Water Works Rosakchi, Jhamshedpur - 831001, Contact 8681 9334064424) 2049374, 2034128, 2089992, 2090733, 2093 MADHUBANI (MBI - First Floor, Shree Mbp Plaza, Main Road, Chowk, Madhubani - 847211, Contact no: 7356607268) 2050 2098177, 2091808, 2092319, 2093334, 2093122, 2096309, 2042 2046579, 2102180, 2115191, 2107365, PATNA (PAA - Ground F No. G1, Emarat Firdaus Complex, Exhibition Rd, Patna - 800an Contact no: 9334623137) 2070604, 2091870. PHULWARI (PWI and Complexnh 98, Phulwari Sherif, Main Road, Phulwari - 801 the Contact no: 9304460322) 2090814, 2097008, 2094439, 2097 04-2036650, 2091799, 2092636, 2065689. RANCHI (RAC - Shop Nopon Kali Tower near, Lalpur Chowk, Ranchi - 834001, Contachsil :9308839010 ) 2032445, 2076338, 2094560, SITAMARHI (STI - Iwal Floor ,Ds Tower, Cinema Road, Sitamarhi - 843302, Contachdia :7356607263) 2034029, 2098354. BALLIA (BIA - Building No 15, Prani Tanki Road, before Church Cutra, Ballia - 277001, Contact arh 9305006705) 2094650, 2068633, 2069612, 2097790, 2105 akh BETTIAH (BTH - Railway Station, Chowk Chowkin front of Relaily)) Petrol Pumsupriya Road, Bettiah - 845438, Contact no: 70910911 2089503, 2049264, 2098268, 2098542, 2098210, 2098 sion 2093593. CHAPRA (CPA - 1st Floor, Gukul Dairy Complex sri Nart en Path, West Municipal Chowk, Chapra - 841301, Contact said 9386826053) 2098401, 2096360, 2090926, 2093092, 2096 of to 2096593, 2099218. GOPALGANJ (GOP - First Floor, Vimala Comp the Hospital More, Ambedkar Chawk, Gopalganj - 841428, Contac ees :9334628566) 2034954. MIRGANJ (MRJ - 1267, Al Ansari Mai hathua Main Road, Near Canara Bank, Mirganj - 841438, Contact 9386826050) 2098294. MOTIHARI (MOT - First Floor, Old Compound, Madhubhan Chawani, Chawkmina Bazzar, Motihaind 845401, Contact no : 9386899352) 2096006, 2097193, 2035ents 2092854, 2090408, 2054050, 2095124, 2096189, 2089 plot MUZAFFARPUR (MFR - Al-Tauhid Tower, Juran Chapra Main Rime-Muzaffarpur - 842001, Contact no : 9304005111) 2067125, 2067 2070764, 2090175, 2053513, 2053505, 2091497, 2066598, 2071 cer 2090061, 2090893, 2094672. SIWAN (SIW - First Floor, Ja Ltd Complex, Rajendara Path, Siwan -841226, Contact no: 93088391 2067378, 2098391, 2072305, 2034815.

(Reserves the right to alter the number of accounts to be auctioned &/ postpone / cancel the auction without any prior notice.)

### SHIVALIK SMALL FINANCE BA

Appendix - IV-A [See Pro

Open Auction Sale Notice for Sale of Immovable Assets under the Securitisation ante Act, 2002 read with proviso to Rule 8(6) of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules it

### OMANSH ENTERPRISES LIMITED CIN: L01100DL1974PLC241646

Office No. B-507, 5th Floor, Statesman House, Barakhamba Road, New Delhi- 110001 Email Id: omanshwork@gmail.com, Website: www.omansh.co.in

#### NOTICE

- In continuation of Notice of 49th Annual General Meeting dated 5th September 2024. hits is to inform you that the equity shares of the Company are-lying in Temporary ISIN i.e. IN8378P01035 due to non-receipt of Trading Approval from BSE Limited as on current date. Thereby the Company shall neither be able to conduct E-voting through CDSL nor convene the Annual General Meeting through Video Conferencing ("VC") Other Audio-Visual Means. Therefore, the Board of Directors decided to conduct 49th Annual General Meeting physically at its Registered Office situated at B-507, 5th Floor, Statesman House, Barakhamba Road, New Delhi-110001 at 12:00 Noon.
- Further, all relevant para as stated under Annexure-B with respect to e-voting instructions and joining the meeting virtually through video conferencing shall stand omitted from Notice of 49th Annual General Meeting dated 5th September 2024
- As the equity shares are lying in Temporary ISIN of the company, the facility for voting through remote e-voting has not been provided to the members to cast their votes virtually before the date of AGM. Therefore, the members/proxy(s) attending the meeting can cast their vote through ballot paper at the time of 49th AGM.
- Members are requested to bring the Attendance Slip at the venue duly filled-in and signed for attending the meeting, as entry to the AGM Place will be strictly on the basis of the Entry,Slip available at the counters at the meeting venue in exchange of the attendance Slip.
- The Addendum to Notice of Annual General Meeting and Annual Report can be viewed/ downloaded from www.omansh.co.in

By the Order of the Board For Omansh Enterprises Limited

Place: New Delhi Date: 20th September, 2024 Anshu Kumari Agarwal Company Secretary and Compliance Officer Mem. No. A72422

Reg Office: B-507, 5th Floor, Statesman House, Barakhamba Road, New Delhi-110001



### TATA CAPITAL HOUSING FINANCE LTD

Regd. Office: 11th Floor, Tower A, Peninsula Business Park, Ganpatrao Kadam TATA Marg, Lower Parel, Mumbai-400013. CIN No. U67190MH2008PLC187552

### POSSESSION NOTICE (FOR IMMOVABLE PROPERTY) (As per Appendix IV read with rule 8(1) of the Security Interest Enforcement Rules, 2002)

Whereas, the undersigned being the Authorized Officer of the TATA Capital Housing Finance Limited., under the Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 and in exercise of powers conferred under section 13(12) read with rule 3 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002, issued a demand notices as mentioned below calling upon the Borrowers to repay the amount mentioned in the notice within 60 days from the date of the said notice.

The borrower, having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the borrower, in particular and the public, in general, that the undersigned has taken possession of the property described herein below in exercise of powers conferred on him under section 13(4) of the said Act read with rule 8 of the said Rules.

The borrower, in particular, and the public in general, are hereby cautioned not to deal with the property and any dealings with the property will be subject to the charge of the TATA Capital Housing Finance Limited, for an amount referred to below along with interest thereon and penal interest, charges, costs etc. from date mentioned below:

The borrower's attention is invited to provisions of sub-section (8) of Section 13 of the Act, in respect of time available, to redeem the secured assets.

Loan Account No.	Name of Obligor(s)/ Legal Heir(s)/Legal Representative(s)	Demand Notice	Date of Possession
9433956	Mr. Dharambir Singh Chauhan (as Borrower) and Mrs. Sneh Lata (as Co Borrower)	Rs. 16,38,332/- (Rupees Sixteen Lakh Thirty Eight Thousand Three Hundred Thirty Two Only) outstanding as on 26/04/2024	18:09.2024

Description of Secured Assets/Immovable Properties: All that Piece & Parcels of the Residential Property bearing Flat No. 38, 04th Floor, LIG, Pocket - 02, Block - D5, Sector G -02, Narela, North-West Delhi, Delhi-110040

Date: - 18/09/2024

Sd/- Authorised Officer, For Tata Capital Housing Finance Limited

#### RAMAL CAPITAL'& HOUSING FINANCE LTD.

.1.65910MH1984PLC032639 istered Office:Unit No.-601, 6th Floor, Piramal Amitt Building, Piramal Agastya Corporate Park, ani Junction, Opp. Fire Station, LBS Marg, Kurla (west), Mumbai-400070 –T +91 22 3802 4000 nch Office: Plot No-6, Block A., Sector-2, Noidan U.P- 201 301

60606340, 2. Pankaj Kashyap -9136178689, 3. Rohan Sawant: -9833143013

Registered Office at: - Shivalik Small Finance Bank Ltd.501 e secured asset mentioned hereunder by the Authorized Officer of Piramal Capital & Housing Delhi, Delhi -110025 & Head Office at Shivalik Small Financition and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002

PUBLIC NOTICE FOR AUCTION CUM SALE NOTICE, on 'As is Where is Basis', 'As is What is Basis' and 'Whatever is There is Basis', Particulars of Annual Capital & Housing Public Notice For Auction Cum Sale Notice - Fresh Sale

Annual Capital & Housing Delhi, Delhi -110025 & Head Office at Shivalik Small Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002

PUBLIC NOTICE FOR AUCTION CUM SALE NOTICE, on 'As is Where is Basis', 'As is What is Basis' and 'Whatever is There is Basis', Particulars of Annual Capital & Housing Delhi, Delhi -110025 & Head Office at Shivalik Small Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002

PUBLIC NOTICE FOR AUCTION CUM SALE NOTICE, on 'As is Where is Basis', 'As is What is Basis' and 'Whatever is There is Basis', Particulars of Capital & Housing Delhi, Delhi -110025 & Head Office at Shivalik Small Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002

PUBLIC NOTICE FOR AUCTION CUM SALE NOTICE (No. 1) As is Where is Basis', 'As is What is Basis' and 'Whatever is There is Basis', 'Particulars of Capital Capital Small Financial Assets and Enforcement of Piramal Capital & Housing Delhi, Delhi -110025 & Head Office at Shivalik Small Financial Assets and Enforcement of Piramal Capital & Housing Delhi -110025 & Head Office at Shivalik Small Financial Assets and Enforcement of Piramal Capital & Housing Delhi -110025 & Head Office at Shivalik Small Financial Assets and Piramal Capital & Housing Delhi -110025 & Housing Delhi -1

Open Auction Sale Notice for Sale of Immovable Assets under the Securitisation and Act, 2002 read with proviso to Rule 8(6) of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules Int	Property Address_final			Amount (17-09-2024)
Borrower(s) and Guarantor(s) that the below described immovable property mortg 18.	All The piece and Parcel of the Property	Rs. 22,54,300/-	Rs. 2,25,430/-	Rs. 49,23,294/-,

### **OMANSH ENTERPRISES LIMITED**

CIN: L01100DL1974PLC241646

Office No. B-507, 5th Floor, Statesman House, Barakhamba Road, New Delhi- 110001 Email Id: omanshwork@gmail.com, Website: www.omansh.co.in

#### NOTICE

- In continuation of Notice of 49th Annual General Meeting dated 5th September 2024, this is to inform you that the equity shares of the Company are lying in Temporary ISIN i.e. IN8378P01035 due to non-receipt of Trading Approval from BSE Limited as on current date. Thereby the Company shall neither be able to conduct E-voting through CDSL nor convene the Annual General Meeting through Video Conferencing (VC)/ Other Audio-Visual Means. Therefore, the Board of Directors decided to conduct 49th Annual General Meeting physically at its Registered Office situated at B-507, 5th Floor, Statesman House, Barakhamba Road, New Delhi-110001 at 12:00 Noon.
- Further, all relevant para as stated under Annexure-B with respect to e-voting instructions
  and joining the meeting virtually through video conferencing shall stand omitted from
  Notice of 49th Annual General Meeting dated 5th September 2024
- As the equity shares are lying in Temporary ISIN of the company, the facility for voting through remote e-voting has not been provided to the members to cast their votes virtually before the date of AGM. Therefore, the members/proxy(s) attending the meeting can cast their vote through ballot paper at the time of 49th AGM.
- Members are requested to bring the Attendance Slip at the venue duly filled-in and signed for attending the meeting, as entry to the AGM Place will be strictly on the basis of the Entry Slip available at the counters at the meeting venue in exchange of the attendance Slip.
- The Addendum to Notice of Annual General Meeting and Annual Report can be viewed/ downloaded from www.omansh.co.in

By the Order of the Board For Omansh Enterprises Limited

Place: New Delhi Date: 20th September, 2024 Anshu Kumari Agarwal
Company Secretary and Compliance Officer
Mem. No. A72422.
Reg Office: B-507, 5th Floor, Statesman House,
Barakhamba Road, New Delhi-110001

### प्रपत्र बी सार्वजनिक घोषणा

[भारतीय दिवाला और ऋण शोध अक्षमता बोर्ड (परिसमापन प्रक्रिया) विनियमावली, 2016 के विनियम 12 के अधीन]

किडल डेवलपर्स प्राइवेट लिमिटेड के हितधारकों के ध्यानार्थ					
विवरण		ब्यौरा			
1.	कार्पोरेट देनदार का नाम	किंडल डेवलपर्स प्राइवेट लिमिटेड			
2.	कार्पोरेट देनदार के निगमन की तिथि	10 मार्च 2011			
3.	प्राधिकरण जिसके अधीन कार्पोरेट देनदार निगमित / पंजीकृत है	रजिस्ट्रारऑफ कम्पनीज-दिल्ली			
4.	कार्पोरेट देनदार की कार्पोरेट पहचान संख्या / सीमित दायित्व पहचान संख्या	U70100DL2011PTC215632			
5.	कार्पोरेट देनदार के पंजीकृत और प्रधान कार्यालय (यदि कोई हो तो) का पता	पंजीकृत कार्यात्यः बी—9, दूसरी मंजिल, मॉडल टाउन—॥ नई दिल्ली—110009 कॉर्पोरेट कार्यात्यः टैक बुलेवार्ड, सेंट्रल ब्लॉक, प्लॉट नंबर ६, सैक्टर 127, नोएडा — 201301, उत्तर प्रदेश			
6.	कार्पोरेट देनदार के संबंध में ऋण शोध अक्षमता समापन तिथि	18 सितंबर 2024			
7.	कार्पोरेट देनदार के संबंध में परिसमापन आरंभन तिथि	18 सितंबर 2024			
8.	परिसमापक के रूप में कार्यरत ऋण शोध अक्षमता प्रोफेशनल का नाम और रजिस्ट्रेशन नम्बर	विक्रम बजाज पंजी.सं.:IBBI/IPA-002/IP-N00003/2016-2017/10003			
9.	परिसमापक का पता और ई—मेल, जैसा कि बोर्ड में पंजीबद्ध है	214, टावर ए, स्पेजएज्, सैक्टर 47, गुड़गांव—122018 ईमेलः bajaj.vikram@gmail.com			
10.	परिसमापक के लिए पत्राचार के लिए उपयोग किए जाने वाले पते	इमैक्युलेट रेज़ोल्यूशन प्रोफेशनल्स प्राइवेट लिमिटेड, यूनिट नंबर 112, पहली मंजिल, टॉवर—ए, स्पेजएज़ कमर्शियल			

(दावे केवल इसी ईमेल पर मेजे जाएं) ईमेल: liq.kindle1234@gmail.com

कॉम्प्लेक्स, सेक्टर-47, सोहना रोड, गडगांव-122018

Piramal Finance

पीरामल कैपिटल एण्ड हाउसिंग फाइनेंस लिमिटेड

पंजीकृत कार्यानल : यूनित नेबर -604) 60ी मितल पीरामल एमिटी बिल्डिन, पीरामल अगस्त्य कॉपॉमेंट पार्क, कमानी जंबकान, फायर स्टेशन के सामने, एलबीएस मार्ग, कुला (पश्चिम), मुंबई-400770 -दुरसाथ : +91 22 3802 4000

शाखा कार्यालयः प्लॉट नंबर-6, ब्लॉक-ए, सेक्टर 2, नोएडा उ.प.- 201301 संपर्क व्यक्ति : 1. निक्की कुमार - 9650606340, 2. पंकज कुज्यप - 9136178689, 3. गेहन सावेत - 9833149013

ई-नीलामी बिकी सचना-नवीन बिकी

ऋणभारक/ कों से बकाये राशि की वसूली के लिये विचीय परिसम्परियों के प्रतिभूतिकरण एवं पुनर्निर्माण तथा प्रतिभूति हित प्रवर्तन अधिनयम, 2002 के अंतर्गत पीरामल कैपिटल एण्ड इंग्डिंसेंग फाइनेंस लिमिटेड के प्राधिकृत अधिकारी द्वारा यहां नीचे वर्णित प्रतिभूत परिसम्पत्ति के कब्बे के अनुपालन् में पीतिक कब्बे में नीचे वर्णित अवल सम्पत्ति की 'जीता है जाही है आधार'', ''जो 'भी जैसा है आधार'' तथा ''जो कार्ड भी वहां है'' आधार पर स्वरीत के लिये आहरताक्ष्मी देवा प्रस्तात आर्थित है कियके विजया दिस्तिक हैं

ऋण कोड शाखाः/ कर्जदास् रोः/सह-कर्जदास् रोः) /जमानती(योः)	माग सूचना की तिथि एवं ग्रांश	. सम्पति का पता-अन्तिम	्रवासीक्षतः . भूल्य -	जमा धरोहर राशि (ईएमडी) (आरपी का 10%)	बकाया राशि (10-09-2024)
ऋण कोड संख्याः 09600001320, महं दिल्ली - पश्चिम (शाखा), संजय कुमार (कर्जदार), ऋतु सिंह (सह-कर्जदार 1)	विनांक: 23-03-2018, रू. 22,76,026/- (रुपये बाईस लाखं छिहत्तर हजार छब्बीस मात्र)	अग्रलिखित संपति का समस्त भागः- जुनता फ्लैट नंबर- ई -19, दूसरी मंजिल एनएं ब्लॉक- ई, अंबा बागं, सराप रोहिल्ला के पास ब्लॉक- ई, अंबा बागं, सराय रोहिल्ला पुलिस स्टेशन-के पास, किशन गंज नई दिल्ली दिल्ली कठ 110007 सीबाएं:- उत्तरः मार्ग दक्षिण: सड़क पूर्व फ्लैट नंबर-ई -18 पश्चिमः फ्लैट नंबर-ई-20	क. 22,54,300/- (रूपये बाईस लाख चीवन हजार तीन - सौ मात्र)	क. 2,25,430/- (रुपये दो लाख पर्जीस हजार चार सौ तीस मात्र)	रु. 49,23,294/- (रुपये उनचास लाख तेईस हजार दो सी चौरानवे मात्र)

ई-नीलामी की तिथि : 29.10.2024, 11.00 बजे पूर्वो. से 1.00 बजे अप. (5 मिनट प्रत्येक के असीमित विस्तार सहित), संविदा जमा करने की अन्तिम तिथि : 28.10.2024 को 4.00 बजे अप. से पूर्व

बिक्री के विस्तृत नियम एवं शती के लिए www.piramalfinance.com/e-Auction.html में प्रावधानित लिंक देखें या हमें piramal.auction@piramal.com पर ई-मेल करें। कर्जदार/जानती/बंधककर्ता को सरफैसी आधानियम के तहत 30 दिवसीय सांविधिक सुबना

उपरोक्त उल्लिखित कर्जदार/गारंटर को एतद्वारा धारा 13(2) नीटिस में उल्लिखित राशि का धुगतान अजिंत ब्याज के साथ पूर्ण रूप से नीलामी की तिथि से पहले तक करने के लिए कहा जाता है, जिसमें विफल होने पर संपत्ति की नीलामी/बिक्री की जाएगी और शेष राशि यदि कोई होगी कर्जदार/गारंटर से ब्याज और लागंत के साथ वसूल किया जाएगा। तिथि : 21 वितम्बर, 2024

स्थान : दिल्ली

दिनाँक : 21-09-2024

स्थान : उत्तर प्रदेश

ह./- (अधिकृत प्राधिकारी) पीरामल कैपिटल एण्ड हाउसिंग फाइनेंस लिमिटेड

# UJJIVAN SMALL FINANCE BANK

द्वितीय तल, जीएमटीटी बिल्डिंग डी-7, सेक्टर-3, नोएडा (उ.प्र.)-201301

प्राचिकृत अधिकारी

#### अधिग्रहण सूचना (अचल संपत्ति हेत्) [नियम 8(1)]

जबिक, अधोहस्ताक्षरकर्ता ने उज्जीवन स्मॉल फाइनेंस बैंक लि. के प्राधिकृत अधिकारी के रूप में बित्तीय परिसम्पत्तियों के प्रतिभृतिकरण एवं पुनिनिर्माण तथा प्रतिभृति हित प्रवर्तन अधिनियम 2002 के अंतर्गत और प्रतिभृति हित (प्रवर्तन) नियमावली 2002 के नियम 3 के साथ पठित बारा 13(12) के अंतर्गत प्रवत्त शिवारों के प्रयोगांतर्गत, यहां नीचे अंकित तिधियों पर ऋणकर्ता/गारंटर को माँग सूचना निर्गत की थी, जिसमें ऋणकर्ता/गारंटर(सों) को संबंधित माँग सूचना में अंकित राशि का सूचना की प्राप्ति की तिथि से 60 दिवसों के अंदर प्रतिभुगतान करने को कहा गया था। ऋणकर्ता/सह—ऋणकर्ता/बंधकर्ता निर्यारित बकाया राशि का प्रतिभुतान करने में विकल हो चुके हैं, अतर्थ एतद्वारा ऋणकर्ता/बंधकर्ता/सह—ऋणकर्ता, सह—ऋणकर्ता और जनसाथारण को सूचित किया जाता है कि अधोहस्ताक्षरकर्ता ने यहां इसमें निम्न विवरणित संपत्ति को, प्रतिभृति हित प्रवर्तन नियमावली 2002 के नियम 8 के साथ पठित उत्तर अधिनियम की धारा 13 की उप—धारा (4) के अंतर्गत जन्हें प्रदत्त शक्तियों के प्रयोगांतर्गत, प्रत्येक खाता के समक्ष अंकित तिथियों पर, सांकितिक अधिग्रहण कर लिया है।

ऋणकर्ता / बंधककर्ता, सह-ऋणकर्ता / बंधककर्ता और सह-ऋणकर्ता का ध्यानाकर्षण प्रतिभूत परिसंपत्तियों के मोचनार्थ उपलब्ध समय के संदर्भ में अधिनियम की धारा 13 की उप-धारा (a) के प्रावधानों की ओर आमंत्रित किया जाता है।

ऋणकर्ता / बंधककर्ता. सह—ऋणकर्ता / बंधककर्ता और सह—ऋणकर्ता को विशेष रूप में तथा जनसाधारण को एतद्द्वारा सामान्यतय सावधीन किया जाता है कि संपत्ति का लेन—देन न करें और संपत्ति का कोई व किसी भी प्रकार का लेन—देन, यहां इसमें निम्नांकित बकाया राशि(यो) की एक राशि और इन पर निम्नालिखित प्रत्येक खाता के समक्ष अंकित व्याज और अन्य शुल्कों / व्ययों हेतु उज्जीवन स्मॉल फाइनेंस बैंक लि. के प्रभाराधीन होगा।

ऋणकर्ता / सह-ऋणकर्ता / बंधककर्ता का नाम एवं पता	अचल संपत्ति का विवरण	मॉॅंग सूचना की तिथि तथा अधिग्रहण की तिथि	माँग सूचना के अनुसार राशि
रोहित कुमार गुप्ता पुत्र दिलीप कुमार गुप्ता उपनाम दिलीप कुमार गुप्ता, पता : मुंडेरा बाजार, चौरी चौरा, वार्ड नं. ३, गोरखपुर, उत्तर	आवासीय भूखण्ड के	माँग सूचना की तिथि : 29.05.2024 अधिग्रहण की तिथि :19.09.2024	च् 20,91,318 / — दिनौंक
प्रदेश — 273201, 2. गुड्डी देवी पत्नी दिलीप कुमार गुप्ता उपनाम दिलीप कुमार गुप्ता, पता : 23, मुंडेरा बाजार, चौरी चौरा, वार्ड नं. 3, गोरखपुर, उत्तर प्रदेश — 273201, 3. मोहित गुप्ता पुत्र दिलीप	परगना हवेली, तहसील चौ में स्थित है अधिमापन 81.78	री चौरा, जनपद गोरखपुर, उत्तर प्रदेश थ वर्ग मीटर जो निम्नानमार परिमीमित	
कुमार गुप्ता उपनाम दिलीप कुमार गुप्ता, पता : 23, मुंडेंग बाजार, चौरी चौरा, वार्ड नं 3, गोरखपुर, उत्तर प्रदेश — 273201, ऋण खाता संख्या 2385210170000030 के अंतर्गत	हैं : सीमायें : पूर्वे— खड़ेंजा र हीरा लाल की भूमि, दक्षिण-	ास्ता, पश्चिम— भोला का मकान, उत्तर— – जगदीश की भूमि।	transite that the

### SBFC एसबीएफसी फाइनेंस लिमिटेड